
 
 

सीएसआईआर–उत्तरपरू्ववर्ज्ञानएरं्प्रोद्योविकीसंस्थान, जोरहाट - 785006 असम,भारत 

CSIR - NORTH-EAST INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, 

JORHAT (ASSAM), INDIA  

 

This is to inform that in the technical specifications, the following amendments and 

modifications have been made in the tender for “Supply and Installation of Bomb Calorimeter 

and Accessories” having Tender ID “2019_CSIR_33348_1”. Prospective bidders may read the 

following points and quote accordingly. 

 

Sl. No. as per 

NIT 

Specification 

Specifications Modified/may be read as 

 

1 Operation Earlier:  Automatic operation; System should have facility for auto 

open and close provision for main cover. 

The earlier details is replaced as below:-  

 “Automatic pre and post combustion system; no external bucket; 

System main cover should open and close by automatic or manual.”  

3 Test Method Earlier: Should comply with the following: 

ASTM D 240, ASTM D4809, ASTM D 5865, ISO 9831, ISO 1928, 

BIS 1350-part II and DIN GB 

The earlier details is replaced as below:-  

 “ASTM D 240, ASTM D4809, ASTM D 5865, ASTM-E144, ISO 

9831, ISO 1928, BIS 1350- part II and DIN GB”  

14 Gas Filling 

Arrangement 

Earlier: The system should have facility for Automatic gas filling 

with auto shut off arrangement after loading the bomb into the 

calorimeter. 

The earlier details is replaced as below:-  

 “It should have Automatic gas filling with auto shut off arrangement.” 

 

The tender submission end time and tender opening time is also extended further by one week as 

below : 

Bid Submission End Time: 07.11.2019 11:00 AM 

Bid Opening Date: 08.11.2019 11:00 AM 

All other tendered specifications will remain un-changed. 

https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=CorrSearchTenders&service=direct&session=T&sp=SEOO82FRc7DmZgwpKGq2oBy2JrDgnfWAc5U7yktE33Gk%3D

